
Northeast Ohio Medical University 2025-2026
Cost of Attendance* Detail

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia
Year 1 - 1st Term

Registration Term 202610
January 2026 - May 2026 Spring 2025

5 months
21 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $20,538  
Required Fees $3,441  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $23,979

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $5,000
Transportation $2,000
Medical Insurance $1,478
Technology $1,500
Direct Loan Fees $1,140
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $648

Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $448
AAAA Student Membership $200

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $20,266

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $44,245

Registration Term 202510
January 2025 - May 2025 Spring 2025

5 months
21 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $20,538  
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $252  
Required Fees $3,441  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $24,231

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $5,000
Transportation $2,000
Medical Insurance $1,478
Technology $1,500
Direct Loan Fees $1,140
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $648

Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $448
AAAA Student Membership $200

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $20,266

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $44,497

Ohio Resident Off Campus

Non-Ohio Resident

**Students who indicate Living with Parent: Housing and Food will be prorated to a lesser 
amount of $5,500 for 5 months.

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of 
development. Items are subject to change without notice and are 
contingent upon funding approved in the State of Ohio fiscal year 2026, 
2027 biennial budget and approval of the NEOMED Board of Trustees. 



Northeast Ohio Medical University 2025-2026
Cost of Attendance* Detail

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia
Year 2 - 2nd, 3rd and 4th Terms

Registration Term 202560 202580 202610
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

12 months 3 months 4 months 5 months
51 credits 17 credits 18 credits 16 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $49,878 $16,626 $17,604 $15,648
Required Fees $5,321 $1,418 $2,004 $1,899  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $55,199 $18,044 $19,608 $17,547

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $20,400 $5,100 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $12,000 $3,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $4,800 $1,200 $1,600 $2,000
Medical Insurance $2,956 $0 $1,478 $1,478
Direct Loan Fees $2,190 $580 $730 $880
Textbooks/Supplies $507 $307 $200 $0

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $42,853 $10,187 $14,808 $17,858

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $98,052 $28,231 $34,416 $35,405

Registration Term 202560 202580 202610
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

12 months 3 months 4 months 5 months
51 credits 17 credits 18 credits 16 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $49,878 $16,626 $17,604 $15,648  
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $612 $204 $216 $192  
Required Fees $5,321 $1,418 $2,004 $1,899  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $55,811 $18,248 $19,824 $17,739

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $20,400 $5,100 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $12,000 $3,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $4,800 $1,200 $1,600 $2,000
Medical Insurance $2,956 $0 $1,478 $1,478
Direct Loan Fees $3,702 $958 $1,234 $1,510
Textbooks/Supplies $507 $307 $200 $0

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $44,365 $10,565 $15,312 $18,488

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $100,176 $28,813 $35,136 $36,227

**Students who indicate Living with Parent:  Housing and Food will be prorated at a lesser amount of $13,200 for 12 months.

Ohio Resident Off Campus

Non-Ohio Resident

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to 
change without notice and are contingent upon funding approved in the State of Ohio fiscal year 2026, 2027 
biennial budget and approval of the NEOMED Board of Trustees. 



Northeast Ohio Medical University 2025-2026
Cost of Attendance* Detail

Master of Medical Science in Anesthesia
Year 3 - 5th, 6th, and 7th Terms

Registration Term 202560 202580 202610
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

11 months 3 months 4 months 4 months
39 credits 12 credits 13 credits 14 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $38,142 $11,736 $12,714 $13,692
Required Fees $3,663 $900 $1,230 $1,533  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $41,805 $12,636 $13,944 $15,225

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $18,700 $5,100 $6,800 $6,800
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $11,000 $3,000 $4,000 $4,000
Transportation $4,400 $1,200 $1,600 $1,600
Medical Insurance $2,956 $0 $1,478 $1,478
Direct Loan Fees $2,040 $580 $730 $730
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $1,637 $0 $0 $1,637
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $133 $0 $0 $133

Certifications $1,504 $0 $0 $1,504
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $40,733 $9,880 $14,608 $16,245

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $82,538 $22,516 $28,552 $31,470

Registration Term 202560 202580 202610
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

11 months 3 months 4 months 4 months
39 credits 12 credits 13 credits 14 credits

Billable (Direct) Costs
Tuition $38,142 $11,736 $12,714 $13,692
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $468 $144 $156 $168
Required Fees $3,663 $900 $1,230 $1,533  

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $42,273 $12,780 $14,100 $15,393

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food** $18,700 $5,100 $6,800 $6,800
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $11,000 $3,000 $4,000 $4,000
Transportation $4,400 $1,200 $1,600 $1,600
Medical Insurance $2,956 $0 $1,478 $1,478
Direct Loan Fees $3,426 $958 $1,234 $1,234
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $1,637 $0 $0 $1,637
Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $133 $0 $0 $133

Certifications $1,504 $0 $0 $1,504
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $42,119 $10,258 $15,112 $16,749

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $84,392 $23,038 $29,212 $32,142

Ohio Resident Off Campus

Non-Ohio Resident

**Students who indicate Living with Parent : Housing and Food will be prorated at a lesser amount of $12,100 for 11 months.

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to 
change without notice and are contingent upon funding approved in the State of Ohio fiscal year 2026, 
2027 biennial budget and approval of the NEOMED Board of Trustees. 
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